
JUNIOR TEAMS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.9066.52CANLes Supremes Junior 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

MI+fm3+fm31 4.8 0.50 1 1 1 0 0 0

Ref 

1 5.00
2
3
4

B3+s4
I3+pi4
C3+s1/C3+s1

1

3.7 1 1 01 0 0 1
4.8 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0
0.8

0.35
0.00
0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

4.05
4.80
0.80

39.62

Elm.
Ded. 

000000 1.3000.001.3NHS15
000000 0.8000.000.8W3+s1/W3+s16

7 4.8SP3 0.00 0 4.800 0 0 0 0 0
8 0.8 0.00 0 0.80-1 0 0 0 0 0L3+s1/L3+s1
9 4.8I3+pi4 -0.25 1 4.55-1 00 0 0 -1

26.6 26.90
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.75
4.75

5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00
4.75 4.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25
4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.06
4.88
4.88

Choreography 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.251.60 4.94
Interpretation 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.001.60 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.62

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.0860.99FINLes Miracles 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

NHS11 1.3 0.08 1 1 0 0 0 0

Ref 

0 1.38
2
3
4

L3+s1/L2+s1
C3+s1/C3+s1
I3+pi2

2

0.8 0 0 01 0 0 0
0.8 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
2.9

0.00
-0.30
0.50 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

0.80
0.50
3.40

42.91

Elm.
Ded. 

100100 0.6510.050.6B3+s15
-1000-1-1 4.550-0.254.8SP36

7 0.8W3+s1/W3+s1 0.05 1 0.851 0 0 0 0 0
8 4.8 0.00 1 4.800 0 0 0 0 0MI+fm3+fm3
9 2.9I3+pi2 0.25 1 3.150 00 1 1 0

19.7 20.08
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.75
5.00

5.25 5.00 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.25
5.25 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.25
4.75 4.50 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.50
5.31
5.19

Choreography 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.251.60 5.44
Interpretation 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.251.60 5.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.91

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



JUNIOR TEAMS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.7457.95GERTeam Berlin Juniors 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SP21 3.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

0 3.70
2
3
4

NHS1
L2+s1/L2+s1
W3+s1/W2+s1

3

1.3 -1 0 -10 -1 -1 0
0.8 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
0.8

-0.23
-0.15
0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

1.07
0.65
0.80

38.21

Elm.
Ded. 

000000 4.8010.004.8I3+pi45
-1-1-1-11-1 0.650-0.150.8C3+s1/C3+s16

7 4.8MI+fm3+fm3 0.25 1 5.05-1 1 0 0 0 1
8 0.6 -0.10 0 0.50-1 0 -1 -1 0 0B3+s1
9 3.7I2+pi4 -0.18 1 3.52-1 0-1 0 0 0

21.3 20.74
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.50
4.75

4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75
4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75
4.50 5.00 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.75
4.63
4.75

Choreography 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.751.60 4.94
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.751.60 4.81
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.21

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.9051.61FINTeam Mystique 7.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

NHS11 1.3 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

0 1.30
2
3
4

SP3
I3+pi4
C3+s1/C3+s1

4

4.8 0 0 00 0 -1 0
4.8 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
0.8

0.00
-2.00
0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0

4.80
2.80
0.80

37.71

Elm.
Ded. 

000000 4.8000.004.8I3+pi45
0-10000 0.8000.000.8W3+s1/W3+s16

7 0.6B3+s1 -0.40 -3 0.20-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 0.8 -0.20 -1 0.60-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0L3+s1/L2+s1
9 4.8MI+fm3+fm3 0.00 0 4.800 00 0 0 0

23.5 20.90
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.75
4.75

5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75
4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50
4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.88
4.69
4.50

Choreography 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.751.60 4.81
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.751.60 4.69
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.71

Deductions Interruption in excess: Falls: -7.00-1.00 -6.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



JUNIOR TEAMS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.3446.24SUIStarlight Juniors 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

NHS11 1.3 -0.15 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1

Ref 

0 1.15
2
3
4

I3+pi3
C3+s1/C3+s1
L2+s1

5

3.7 -1 -1 0-1 -1 0 0
0.8 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 1
0.6

-0.53
-0.20
0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

3.17
0.60
0.60

28.90

Elm.
Ded. 

00001-1 0.6000.000.6W3+s15
10000-1 3.7000.003.7I3+pi36

7 4.8MI+fm3+fm3 0.00 0 4.80-1 1 0 0 0 0
8 0.6 -0.05 0 0.55-1 0 0 -1 0 0B3+s1
9 3.7SP2 -0.53 -1 3.17-1 0-1 0 0 -1

19.8 18.34
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.75
3.50

3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50
3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75
3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.75
3.56
3.50

Choreography 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.501.60 3.75
Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.751.60 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.90

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.5345.84FINSun City Swing 4.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I3+pi31 3.7 0.18 1 0 1 0 0 0

Ref 

1 3.88
2
3
4

C3+s1
B3+s1
W3+s1/W3+s1

6

0.6 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2 -2
0.6 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 1
0.8

-0.30
-0.05
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.30
0.55
0.80

32.31

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-2-1-1-2-1 2.35-2-1.053.7I3+pi35 -0.3
0-1-100-1 0.900-0.101.0L2+s1/L3+s26

7 1.3NHS1 0.00 0 1.300 0 0 0 0 -1
8 2.9 -0.25 -1 2.65-1 0 0 0 -1 0SP1
9 4.8MI+fm3+fm3 0.00 -1 4.800 00 0 0 0

19.4 17.53
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.00
4.00

4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.00
4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.00
4.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 4.75 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.13
4.00
3.81

Choreography 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.001.60 4.19
Interpretation 4.00 4.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.001.60 4.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.31

Deductions Falls: -4.00-4.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



JUNIOR TEAMS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.9445.75FRALes Jeanne d’Arc 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 0.05 1 -1 1 0 0 0

Ref 

1 0.65
2
3
4

I2+pi4
L3+s1/L2+s1
SP1

7

3.7 0 1 0-1 0 0 0
0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.9

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1

3.70
0.80
2.90

31.81

Elm.
Ded. 

-2-2-2-2-2-2 0.50-3-0.300.8C3+s1/C3+s15
00-101-1 2.770-0.132.9MI+fm3+fm16

7 1.3NHS1 -0.23 -1 1.07-1 -1 0 0 -1 -1
8 3.7 0.00 1 3.700 0 0 0 0 0I2+pi4
9 0.8W3+s1/W3+s1 0.05 1 0.850 11 0 0 0

17.5 16.94
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.75
4.50

4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00
4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75
3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.00
3.88
4.00

Choreography 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.00 3.751.60 4.00
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.751.60 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.81

Deductions Interruption in excess: Falls: -3.00-1.00 -2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.1145.13FRABLACK  DIAM'S 2.30

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 -0.23 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

-1 0.37
2
3
4

C3+s1/C3+s1
SP2
NHS1

8

0.8 0 0 -1-1 0 0 0
3.7 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0
1.3

-0.05
-0.18
-0.23 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1

0.75
3.52
1.07

31.32

Elm.
Ded. 

00000-1 2.1000.002.1I2+pi25
0000-1-1 0.950-0.051.0W3+s2/W3+s16

7 1.0L2+s1/L3+s2 -0.25 -2 0.75-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
8 2.9 0.00 0 2.90-1 0 0 0 0 0I3+pi2
9 3.7MI+fm2+fm3 0.00 -1 3.700 01 0 0 0

17.1 16.11
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.75
3.50

3.50 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75
3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.50
3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.75
3.88
3.75

Choreography 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 3.751.60 4.06
Interpretation 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.751.60 4.13
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.32

Deductions Holds: Falls: -2.30-0.30 -2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



JUNIOR TEAMS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.8244.35FRAZAZOUS 0.30

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

MI+fm3+fm11 2.9 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0

Ref 

0 2.60
2
3
4

B3+s2
SP1
L2+s2

9

0.9 0 0 0-1 0 0 0
2.9 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0
0.9

0.00
-0.38
-0.15 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0

0.90
2.52
0.75

28.83

Elm.
Ded. 

00-10-1-1 0.75-1-0.150.9C3+s25
0-100-1-1 1.150-0.151.3NHS16

7 3.7I3+pi3 -0.70 -1 3.00-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
8 3.7 -0.35 0 3.35-1 0 -1 -1 0 -1I3+pi3
9 0.9W3+s2 -0.10 -1 0.800 0-1 0 -1 0

18.1 15.82
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
3.50

3.50 2.75 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.25
3.25 3.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50
3.25 2.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.63
3.56
3.56

Choreography 3.75 3.50 2.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.501.60 3.63
Interpretation 3.50 3.75 2.50 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.251.60 3.63
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.83

Deductions Holds: -0.30-0.30
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.0243.35GERSkating Graces 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I3+pi41 4.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

0 4.80
2
3
4

SP1
B3+s1
NHS1

10

2.9 -1 0 00 0 0 0
0.6 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0
1.3

0.00
-0.10
-0.23 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

2.90
0.50
1.07

26.33

Elm.
Ded. 

0-2-2-10-2 0.55-1-0.250.8L3+s1/L3+s15
00000-1 0.75-1-0.050.8C3+s1/C3+s16

7 4.8I3+pi4 -0.50 -1 4.30-1 -1 0 0 0 0
8 1.0 -0.15 -1 0.85-1 0 -1 -1 0 0W3+s2/W3+s1
9 4.8MI+fm3+fm3 -1.50 -1 3.30-2 00 -1 -2 -2

21.8 19.02
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.25
3.25

3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25
3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
3.50 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.50 3.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.38
3.13
3.25

Choreography 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.751.60 3.31
Interpretation 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.001.60 3.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.33

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



JUNIOR TEAMS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.8540.17GERSaxony Ice Pearls 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I3+pi21 2.9 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

-1 2.10
2
3
4

L2+s1
C3+s1
NHS1

11

0.6 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1
0.6 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0
1.3

-0.20
-0.10
-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

0.40
0.50
1.00

24.32

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

0-1-1-10-1 0.450-0.150.6B3+s15
0000-1-1 0.550-0.050.6W3+s16

7 4.8I3+pi4 -0.75 -1 4.05-1 -1 -1 0 0 0
8 3.7 -0.70 -1 3.00-1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1SP2
9 4.8MI+fm3+fm3 0.00 0 4.80-1 -10 0 0 0

19.9 16.85
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.00
3.25

3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.50
3.25 3.25 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.25
3.00 3.00 2.50 3.25 2.75 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.13
3.00
3.00

Choreography 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.50 3.25 3.25 2.251.60 3.13
Interpretation 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.251.60 2.94
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.32

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.9928.11CZEJohanky 1.30

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 -0.20 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

-1 0.40
2
3
4

SP1
NHS1
MI+fm3

12

2.9 -1 -2 0-1 0 0 -1
1.3 -1 -1 -2 0 0 -1 -1
2.1

-0.25
-0.23
-0.30 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

2.65
1.07
1.80

18.42

Elm.
Ded. 

00-101-1 0.50-1-0.100.6L2+s15
00000-1 0.85-1-0.050.9C3+s26

7 2.1I2+pi2 -0.30 -1 1.80-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1
8 2.1 -0.38 -2 1.42-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1I2+pi2 -0.3
9 0.6W3+s1 -0.10 -1 0.50-1 -10 0 -1 0

13.2 10.99
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.50
2.75

1.75 2.00 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.25
1.50 2.00 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.00
1.50 2.00 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.38
2.25
2.38

Choreography 3.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.001.60 2.31
Interpretation 2.75 1.75 2.00 2.50 2.25 2.00 2.251.60 2.19
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.42

Deductions Holds: Falls: -1.30-0.30 -1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 14/01/2006 18:41:24


